

ST. XAVIER'S COLLEGE JAIPUR

Nevta - Mahapura Road, Jaipur - 302029, Rajasthan, India Affiliated to the University of Rajasthan Approved under Section 2(f) &12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956 A Christian Minority Jesuit Institution An ISO 14001:2015 Certified Institution

Ref: SXCJ/ACAD/SAP/2024-25/1194

10 October 2024

Office Bearers for Swacchta Action Plan (SAP) Committee

This is to inform that the following students have been selected as part of the Swacchta Action Plan (SAP) Committee for the session 2024-25:

S. No.	Name of Student	Class	Post
1.	Divya Sharma	BA Pass Course III Year	Coordinator, SAP
2.	Sharon John Selvan	BA Pass Course III Year	Coordinator, Greenery Unit
3.	Suhani Singhvi	BA (Hons.) Economics III Year	Coordinator, Water Management Unit
4.	Pranjal Saini	BA (Hons.) English III Year	Coordinator, Energy Management Unit
5.	Anusha Aggarwal	BA (Hons.) Psychology III Year	Coordinator, Waste Management Unit
6.	Japleen Kaur	BA (Hons.) English II Year	Coordinator, Sanitation and Hygiene Unit
7.	Adishree Jain	BA (Hons.) Psychology II Year	Assistant Coordinator, Greenery Unit
8.	Yuvraj Soni	BA (Hons.) Psychology II Year	Assistant Coordinator, Water Management Unit
9.	Anuj Krishnam	BA (Hons.) Economics III Year	Assistant Coordinator, Energy Management Unit
10.	Ankita Choudhary	BA Pass Course III Year	Assistant Coordinator, Waste Management Unit
11.	Aparna Anand	BA (Hons.) Economics III Year	Assistant Coordinator, Sanitation and Hygiene Unit
12.	Harshita Lakhani	BA (Hons.) Psychology II Year	Member
13.	Sharon John	BA (Hons.) Psychology I Year	Member
14.	Rakshit Choudhary	BA Pass Course I Year	Member
15.	Alen James	B.Sc I Year	Member

For any further queries, kindly contact:

Ms. Nupur Chauhan (<u>nupurchauhan@sxcjpr.edu.in</u>) Coordinator, Swacchta Action Plan Committee

St. Xavier's College, Jaipur Nevta-Mahapura Road, Jaipur

Ref: SXCJ/ACAD/SAP/2024-25/1195-1199

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. Vice-principal, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 2. Coordinator, SAP, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 3. Heads of all the Departments, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 4. Website Coordinator, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 5. Principal Office, St. Xavier's College Jaipur